valuation, which entails the determination of values in respect of crops, buildings, 

structures or land is the subject matter of any acquisition and the assessment of stamp duty. 

Rating Valuation is undertaken mainly to determine the ratable values of immovable 

properties within all the two hundred and sixty-one (261) Metropolitan, Municipal and 

District Assemblies (MMDAs) of Ghana. This enables the Assemblies to ascertain how 

much property rate is to be paid by property owners.   

The main operations of Survey and Mapping encompass the provision and maintenance of

[...]

•  Engaging the private sector in PPPs by advertising concessions for eco-tourism 

investments in wildlife Protected Areas 

• Collaborating with individuals and institutions in wildlife related research 

The sub-programme is funded though Government of Ghana, internally generated funds 

and the support from donor partners. Nine hundred and One (901) staff are employed 

for the implementation of the sub-programme. 

The stakeholders include traditional authorities, tourist operators, communities, wildlife 

exporters and the society as a whole.  

The challenges associated to this programme largely relates poaching and killing of

[...]

• Training SME’s and SS Carpenters to improve their capacity in quality wood 

production and marketing. 

It is pursued in collaboration with various stakeholders including NGOs/CSOs, FORIG, 

FSD, Security Agencies and the Timber Trade Associations. Four hundred and Fifteen  

(415) staff implement the sub programme. It is funded through Government of Ghana 

(GOG), Internally Generated Fund (IGF) and Donor Agencies. It is for the benefit of 

the timber industry and the public. 

The challenges affecting operations of this sub program includes limited export